
 

            

Workshop on Multi-Hazard Early Warning Systems for Urban Areas, 10-12 December 2013, Radisson Hotel Sa n José, San José, Costa Rica 
 

 1 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
NATIONAL 

NAME FIRST NAME(S) AFFILIATION EMAIL 

ARGENTINA 

Aguirre Madariaga Luis Eduardo Agrimensor Nacional gestionderiesgo@santafeciudad.gov.ar 

Ferreira Lorena Judith Servicio Meteorológico Nacional República Argentina ferreira@smn.gov.ar 

Marcel Campetella Claudia Servicio Meteorológico Nacional República Argentina ccampetella@smn.gov.ar 

BELIZE 

Cumberbatch Catherine National Meteorological Service of Belize ccumberbatch@hydromet.gov.bz 

Williams Isani Meteorological Office IV, Ministry of Natural Resources & Agriculture, Hydrology Unit iwilliams@hydromet.gov.bz 

BOLIVIA 

Pozo Luna Pamela Diana  Unidad Especial de Análisis y Política de Riesgos (U.E.A.P.R.) / Dirección Especial de Gestión 
Integral de Riesgos (D.E.G.I.R.), Gobierno Autónomo Municipal de La Paz 

pamela.pozo@lapaz.bo 

BRAZIL 

de Lima Renato Eugenio CENACID/UFPR, Cidade de Curitiba  

CHILE 

Madariaga Meza Guillermo Direccion General de Aguas, Ministerio de Obras Publicas guillermo.madariaga@mop.gov.cl 

COLOMBIA 

Gómez Zapata Jaime Enrique Departamento Administrativo de Gestión del Riesgo de Desastres (DAGRD), Medellίn jaimee.gomez@medellin.gov.co 

Gonzalez Humberto National Unity for Disaster Risk Management, Presidencia de la Republica de Colombia direccion@gestiondelriesgo.gov.co 
humberto.gonzalez@gestiondelriesgo.gov.co 

Lemus Chaparro Carlos Orlando  Instituto de Hidrologίa, Meteorologίa y Estudios Ambientales (IDEAM) olemus@ideam.gov.co 

COSTA RICA 

Laporte Sadi Observador Invitado Laporte.sadi@gmail.com 

Calderon Freddy Instituto Meteorológico Nacional (IMN), Data department fcalderon@imn.ac.cr 

Fallas Juan Carlos Instituto Meteorológico Nacional (IMN), Director jcfallas@imn.ac.cr 

Munoz Yadira Instituto Meteorológico Nacional (IMN), Director’s secretary ymunoz@imn.ac.cr 

Ortiz Basilio Instituto Meteorológico Nacional (IMN), IT Department bortiz@imn.ac.cr 

Sanchez Mario Instituto Meteorológico Nacional (IMN), Press Department msanchez@imn.ac.cr 

Stolz Werner Instituto Meteorológico Nacional (IMN), Sinoptics Department wstolz@imn.ac.cr 

Zuniga José A. Instituto Costarricense de Electricidad (ICE) / Basic Engineering Studies Centre jzunigam@ice.go.cr 

Acosta Nassar Edgardo Comisión Nacional de Prevención de Riesgos y Atención de Emergencias (CNE) eacosta@cne.go.cr 
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NAME FIRST NAME(S) AFFILIATION EMAIL 

Esquivel Lidier Comisión Nacional de Prevención de Riesgos y Atención de Emergencias (CNE), Unidad de 
Investigación de Análisis de Gestión del Riesgo 

 

Guevara Delia Comisión Nacional de Prevención de Riesgos y Atención de Emergencias (CNE), Departamento de 
Gestión Ambiental 

 

Méndez Juan Carlos Comisión Nacional de Prevención de Riesgos y Atención de Emergencias (CNE) jcmendez@cne.go.cr 

Romero Lorena Comisión Nacional de Prevención de Riesgos y Atención de Emergencias (CNE)  

Rosales Ardón Vanessa Comisión Nacional de Prevención de Riesgos y Atención de Emergencias (CNE) vrosales@cne.go.cr 

Saborío Mesén Marco Vinicio Comisión Nacional de Prevención de Riesgos y Atención de Emergencias (CNE), Departamento de 
Relaciones Internacionales 

msaborio@cne.go.cr 

Saborίa González Nίcolas Vinicio Comisión Nacional de Prevención de Riesgos y Atención de Emergencias (CNE) nicosaborio@gmail.com 

Jugo Romero Rodolfo Cruz Roja Costarricense, Subdirector Nacional Rodolfo.jugo@cruzroja.or.cr 

Mora Garcia Breyner Cruz Roja Costarricense, Administrator Comité de Ciudad Neilly Breyner.mora@cruzroja.or.cr 

Mora Trejos Alfredo Cruz Roja Costarricense, Secretario Junta Regional de Puntarenas Alfredo.mora@cruzroja.or.cr 

Sánchez Ulloa Marcia Cruz Roja Nicaragüense coordinadoripr@humanidad.org.ni 

CUBA 

Planos Eduardo Instituto de Meteorologia (INSMET), Hydrological Advisor of RA IV eduardo.planos@insmet.cu / e_planos@yahoo.com 

Carrasco Magdiel Instituto de Meteorologia (INSMET) magdiel.carrasco@insmet.cu 

EL SALVADOR 

Murillo Raúl Alberto Jefe de Área CC y SAT, Representante por la DGPC raulmurillo2005@yahoo.com.mx 

Peñate Joaquín Alfredo Alcaldía de Santa Ana alcaldesantaana@gmail.com 

GUATEMALA 

Alvarez Raul Estuardo Alcaldía Municipal de Fraijanes secretariadealcaldiamf@gmail.com 

Monterroso David CONRED dmonterroso@conred.org.gt 

HONDURAS 

Castillo Serrano Glenda Elizabeth Empresa nacional de Energía Electrica (ENEE), Departamento de Desarrollo Sostenible glendaecastillo@yahoo.com 

Silva Eliseo Comisiόn Permanente de Contingencias (COPECO) eliseosilva@hotmail.com 

Solorzano Jorge Ivan Servicio Meteorologico Nacional de Honduras jorgeisn@gmail.com 

Urruita Aguilar Luis Enrique  Comite Emergencia Municipal, Tegucigalpa luiurrtiaa@yahoo.com 

MEXICO 

Cruz Sánchez Antonio National Weather Service of Mexico antonio.cruz@conagua.gob.mx 

Prieto Gonzalez Ricardo National Weather Service of Mexico Ricardo.prieto@conagua.gob.mx 

Saavedra José Raúl Mexican Institute of Water Technology jose_saavedra@tlaloc.imta.mx 

NICARAGUA 

Sánchez  Ulloa Marcia Cruz Roja Nicaragüense, Coordinatora de Proyeco Dipecho VIII Regional coordinadoripr@humanidad.org.ni 

Martinez Navas Absalón Alcaldía de Corinto abmarna@yahoo.es 

PANAMA 

Centanaro Diana Lee Empresa de Transmision Electrica S.A. (ETESA) dcentanaro@etesa.com.pa 

Osorio Vergara César Empresa de Transmision Electrica S.A. (ETESA) / Hidrometeorologia cosorio@etesa.com.pa / upmeteorologia@yahoo.com 
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REGIONAL AGENCIES 

NAME FIRST NAME(S) FUNCTION / UNIT EMAIL 

EL CENTRO DE COORDINACION PARA LA PREVENCION DE LOS  DESASTRES NATURALES EN AMERICA CENTRAL (CEPREDENAC ) 

Strauch Wilfired SE-CEPREDENAC wstrauch@sica.int 

Valle Mayra SE-CEPREDENAC mvalle@cepredenac.org 

COMITE REGIONAL DE RECURSOS HIDRÁULICOS (CRRH) 

Bonilla Vargas Adriana Maria Project Officer adriana.bonilla@recursoshidricos.org 

Ramίrez Patricia Executive Secretary patricia.ramirez@recursoshidricos.org 

ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES (OAS) 

Gonzalez Pablo Chief, Risk Management and Climate Change Adaptation Section pgonzalez@oas.org 
 

INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES 

NAME FIRST NAME(S) FUNCTION / UNIT EMAIL 

INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF RED CROSS AND RED CRESC ENT SOCIETIES (IFRC) 

Ureña Cot Daniel Coordinator de la Unidad de Riesgo Urbano y Comunidades Resilientes 
Oficina de Zona para las Américas, Panama 

daniel.urena@ifrc.org 

UNITED NATIONS INTERNATIONAL STRATEGY FOR DISASTER REDUCTION (UNISDR) 

Vargas Ruben D. Coordinator Plataforma Temátiva sobre Riesgo Urbano / UNISDR Las Amèricas rvargas@eird.org 

WORLD BANK 

Brenes Alonso Asesoría World Bank / Investigador Programa de Estudios Sociales en Riesgo, Facultad 
Latinoamericana de Ciencias Sociales (FLASCO) Secretarίa General 

albrenet@hotmail.com 

Guzmán Armando E. Latin America and the Caribbean Region Sustainable Development Department  aguzman3@worldbank.org 

WORLD METEOROLOGICAL ORGANIZATION (WMO) 

Golnaraghi Maryam Chief, Disaster Risk Reduction Programme MGolnaraghi@wmo.int 

Arango Oscar WMO Office for North America, Central America and the Caribbean OArango@wmo.int 

Douris James Disaster Risk Reduction Programme jdouris@wmo.int 

Gomez Federico National Officer fgomez@wmo.int 

Luther Jochen Disaster Risk Reduction Programme jluther@wmo.int 

Quiros Gerardo WMO Consultant gquirosc@racsa.co.cr 

Ramίrez Priscilla Administrative support, WMO Office for North America, Central America and the Caribbean PRamirez@wmo.int 

Allegrini Maud Administrative support, Disaster Risk Reduction Programme Mallegrini@wmo.int 
 


